

Veena Talwar Vs. Balam Singh & Ors.

Contempt Petition No. 89/2023

27.04.2023 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable for **1.6.2023**, on taking steps within three days.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

27th April, 2023_(Rohit)