

Veena Talwar Vs. Bhag Singh & Ors.

COPC No. 89 of 2023

01.06.2023 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.R.L.Chaudhary, Advocate, for the respondents.

Mr. R.L.Chaudhary, Advocate, appears for the respondents. He seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file reply alongwith power of attorney.

List the matter on **10.07.2023**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

June 01, 2023
(*R.Atal*)