

Veena Talwar Vs. Balram Singh & Ors.

COPC No. 89/2023

10.08.2023 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.L. Chaudhary, Advocate, for the respondents.

By way of indulgence, last opportunity of two weeks' is granted to the respondents to file reply to the petition.

List on 31.08.2023.

10th August, 2023
(rohit)

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge