

**Veena Talwar Vs. Balram Sharma & Ors.**

**COPC No.89 of 2023**

**31.08.2023 Present:** Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate for the petitioner.  
Mr. R.L.Chaudhary, Advocate, for the respondents.

Final opportunity granted to the respondents on the last date to file reply has not been availed.

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted one more opportunity to file reply within two weeks. This shall, however, be at the costs of Rs.1500/-, to be deposited in H.P. Apda Rahat Kosh within two weeks.

List on **03.10.2023**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge

August 31, 2023  
(*R.Atal*)