

Veena Talwar vs. Balram Sharma & others

COPC No. 89 of 2023

3.10.2023

Present: Mr. K. D. Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Het Ram, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. R. L. Chaudhary, Advocate, for the respondents.

Reply stands filed. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to have instructions whether the costs in terms of order dated 31.8.2023 have been deposited or not.

List on 31.10.2023. In the meanwhile rejoinder, if any, be also filed.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

3rd October, 2023
(kck)