

Veena Talwar vs. Balam Singh & Ors.

**COPC No. 89 of 2023.**

31.10.2023 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.L. Chaudhary, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the costs of Rs.1500/- has been deposited in terms of orders of this Court.

More time sought on behalf of the petitioner to file rejoinder. Be filed on or before the next date.

List on 29<sup>th</sup> November, 2023.

**(Satyen Vaidya)  
Judge**

**31<sup>st</sup> October, 2023.  
(jai)**