

Veena Talwar Versus Balam Singh and others

**COPC No.89 of 2023 in
CMPMO No.568 of 2022**

21.12.2023 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rahul Gathania, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.L. Chaudhary, Advocate, for the respondents.

Rejoinder is stated to have been filed, but the same is not record. Registry to trace and place the same on record.

As jointly prayed for, list after Winter Vacation.

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**

December 21, 2023
(Bhardwaj)