

**Veena Talwar Vs. Balam Singh & Ors.**

**COPC No. 89 of 2023 in CMPMO No. 568 of 2022**

**07.03.2024** Present: Mr. K.D, Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Rahul Gathania, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.L. Chaudhary, Advocate, for the respondents.

As per the report of Registry, no rejoinder has been filed by the petitioner. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted one week time to check with the Registry and take follow-up.

**March 7, 2024**  
(*Sunit*)

**(Sandeep Sharma),**  
**Judge**