

**Veena Talwar vs. Balam Singh & Ors.  
COPC No.89 of 2023 in CMPMO No.568 of  
2022**

**26.03.2024** Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Het Ram, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. R.L. Chaudhary, Advocate, for the respondents.

Heard for some time. Respondents are directed to place on record the documents in terms whereof, the permission was granted to them by the Authority concerned to run a paying guest house in the premises concerned.

As prayed for, list on **25.04.2024**.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

March 26, 2024  
(*Vinod*)