

**Smt. Veena Talwar Vs. Balam Singh Ors.
COPC No. 89 of 2023**

25.04.2024 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Het Ram, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.L. Chaudhary, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned Counsel for the respondents states that documents in terms of order dated 26.03.2024 stands filed with the Registry. Registry to place the same on record, if in order. List after three weeks. In the meanwhile, response thereto, if any.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

April 25, 2024
(*Shivank*)