

**Smt. Veena Talwar vs. Balam Singh Others**  
**COPC No.89 of 2023**

13.06.2024 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Het Ram, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.L. Chaudhary, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to ensure that the documents which are stated to have been filed on behalf of the respondents are placed on record by the next date of hearing, failing which the matter will be decided on the basis of the pleadings on record.

As prayed for, list after two weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

June 13 2024  
(Rishi)