

**Smt. Veena Talwar VS. Balam Singh & Ors.
COPC No. 89 of 2023**

05.07.2024 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Het Ram, Advocate, for the petitioner.

M/s Roop Lal Chaudhary and H.R. Sidhu, Advocate, for the respondents.

Supplementary affidavit stands filed. Mr. K.D. Sood, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for three weeks time to file rebuttal thereto. List after three weeks, as prayed for.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

July 05, 2024
(Shivank Thakur)