

Veena Talwar Vs Balam Singh & ors.

COPC No. 89 of 2023

20.08.2024 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Rahul, Advocate, for the petitioner.

None for the respondents.

Since none is present on behalf of the respondents, therefore, in the interest of justice, list this matter after two weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 20, 2024
(mamta)