

Veena Talwar vs. Balam Singh and others

COPC No. 89 of 2023

15.10.2024 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. H.R. Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.L. Chaudhary, Advocate for the respondents.

Having heard learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner as also learned Counsel for the respondents and having perused the pleadings as well as documents appended therewith, this Court is of the considered view that the respondents have in fact willfully disobeyed the order passed by the Court. Therefore, they are hereby directed to file an affidavit as to why they should not be punished for willful disobedience of the Court order and also to remain present in person in the Court on the next date of hearing.

List on 19.11.2024.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

October 15, 2024
(narender)