

Veena Talwar vs. Balam Singh and others

COPC No. 89 of 2023

19.11.2024 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. H.R. Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.L. Chaudhary, Advocate for the respondents.

Mr. R.L. Chaudhary, learned Counsel apprises the Court that affidavit in terms of order dated 15.10.2024 has been filed on 08.11.2024. Registry is directed to place the same on record, if in order.

Despite a specific order for the presence of parties on the last date of hearing, today, only Shri Balam Singh is present in person before the Court. Therefore, letailable warrants in the sum of Rs.25,000/- each with one surety each in the like amount to the satisfaction of the arresting police officer, be issued to secure the presence of other respondents returnable for 16.12.2024.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 19, 2024
(narender)