

Veena Talwar vs. Balam Singh and others

COPC No. 89 of 2023

16.12.2024 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.L. Chaudhary, Advocate for the respondents.

Mr. R.L. Chaudhary, learned Counsel, apprises the Court that respondent No. 5 has died. As these are the contempt proceedings, name of respondent No. 5 is ordered to be deleted from the array of respondents. Respondents namely S/Sh. Naresh Kumar, Sanjiv Kumar, Kunjlal and Smt. Chino Devi, are present in person in the Court. Respondent No. 1, namely, Balam Singh, is not present in the Court. Therefore, for securing his presence before the Court, let NBWs be issued returnable for 11.03.2025.

Respondents Naresh Kumar, Sanjiv Kumar and Kunjlal shall remain present in person in the Court on the next date of hearing, however, Smt. Chino (respondent No. 4) is exempted from her personal presence.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 16, 2024
(narender)