

Veena Talwar vs. Balam Singh and others

**COPC No. 89 of 2023**

02.04.2025 Present: Mr. K.D Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sanjeev Sood,  
Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Anand Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Karan  
Sharma, Advocate for the respondents.

List for final consideration of this petition on 23.04.2025.

Parties shall remain present in person in the Court on next date.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

April 02, 2025  
(narender)