

**Veena Talwar Vs. Balram Singh and others**

**COPC No.89 of 2023**

23.04.2025 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anand Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

As prayed for, list on **19.05.2025**. The parties need not to remain present on the next date of hearing.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

April 23, 2025  
(Rishi)