

**Veena Talwar v. State of HP & Ors.  
COPC No.89 of 2023**

**03.07.2025** Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anand Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

When this case was taken up for consideration, this Court observed that if the CMPMO, order passed wherein has culminated in the filing of this contempt petition is still pending adjudication, it would be in the interest of justice, in case, said petition is heard on merit first.

Learned Senior Counsel for the parties submit that this case be taken up after two weeks so that in the interregnum an appropriate request in this regard could be made before the appropriate Bench.

List after two weeks, as prayed for.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

July 03, 2025  
(*Vinod*)