

**Veena Talwar Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.**

**COPC No.89 of 2023**

03.09.2025 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner prays that the matter be taken up after four weeks. As prayed for, list after four weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

September 03, 2025  
(Rishi)