

**Veena Talwar v. State of H.P. & Ors.
COPC No.89 of 2023**

08.10.2025 Present: Ms. Devyani Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Shivam Sharma, for the petitioner.

Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

Ms. Devyani Sharma, learned Senior Counsel submits that she has instructions to argue the case and she further informs that the main case has been ordered to be listed on 20.11.2025. She prays that this case be listed on the said date alongwith CMPMO No.568 of 2022. Ordered accordingly.

List on 20.11.2025 alongwith CMPMO No.568 of 2022.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

October 08, 2025
(*Vinod*)