

**Veena Talwar v. Balam Singh & Ors a/w
connected matter
CMPMO No.568 of 2022 & COPC NO.89 of
2023**

20.11.2025 Present: Ms. Devyani Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner, in both the petitions.

Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate, for respondents, in both the petitions.

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list on 23.12.2025.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

November 20, 2025
(*Vinod*)