

**Veena Talwar vs. Balam Singh & Ors a/w connected matter**

**CMPMO No. 568 of 2022 & COPC No. 89 of 2023**

**25.03.2026**

**Present:** Ms. Devyani Sharma, Sr Advocate with Mr. Het Ram Thakur and Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocates, for the petitioner in both the petitions.

Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate for respondents in both the petitions.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner(s),  
list the matter on 20.04.2026.

**( Romesh Verma )  
Judge**

*March 25, 2026  
( veena )*